
Eastern Cricket 

ASSOCIATIONS 
1.  UMPIRES 

ASSOCIATION 
Chairperson 
Vice Chairman 
Secretary  
Treasurer 

Machiel Moller 
Gert van Wyk 
 
Yolande Croucamp 

083 282 2477 
083 626 3469 
 
083 429 2622 

machielmoller@outlook.com  
gvanwyk54@gmail.com  
 
yolande110983@yahoo.com  
 

2.  SCORERS 
ASSOCIATION  

Chairperson 
Vice Chairman 
Additional Member 
Treasurer 

Zodwa Mashego 

Nicholas Nkabinde 
Michele Smit 
Tebogo Kgomo   

079 837 2494 
078 134 8499 
082 850 9550 
065 609 6335 

shantezee0@gmail.com   
nicn3276@gmail.com 
michelesmit10@gmail.com 
kgomojt@gmail.com 
 

3.  JUNIOR 
ASSOCIATION  

Chairperson 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Executive 
Executive 
Executive 

Clint Coertser 
Natasha De Bruin 
Chris Markus  
Johan van Rooyen 
Moses Thathelo 
Siphiwe Mgandela 

082 376 9875 
082 770 2263 
078 434 7211 
 
082 069 2549 
074 303 2314  

clint.coertse@gmail.com 
natasha.db@one.za.com 
christouloumarkus@gmail.com 
jvanrooyen80@gmail.com 
moses.thatelo@gmail.com 
spiecho@gmail.com  
 

4.  SCHOOLS 
ASSOCIATION  

Chairperson 
High Schools 
Primary Schools 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Executive 

Mark Robey 
Vacant 
Gift Xaka 
Andrew Smith 
Quinton Govender 
Seun Beya 

082 558 5157 
 
072 990 1172 
083 678 2015 
079 921 1479 
060 333 5083 

robeym@stbenedicts.co.za 
 
gtxaka@gmail.com  
africa.smith@hotmail.com 
govenderq@woodlandscollege.co.za  

seunbeya@gmail.com 

5.  WOMEN’S 
ASSOCIATION  

 
 
 
 

   

 Club Cricket Administration                        Berrelyn Platt    
                                                                          011 746 9000 (office) 
                                                                          086 631 1521 (fax) 
                                                                          083 512 3633  
                                                                          berrelynp@cricket.co.za 
                                                                          www.easternscricket.co.za 
 

SENIOR CLUB CONTACTS 
6.  

 

 
ACTONVILLE SPURS 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Nayan Parbhoo 
Zunaid Seedat 
Suleiman Ghanchi 
Suhail Bhoola 
 

083 261 3276 
072 829 6964 
082 622 5223 
083 602 6642 
 

nayan@cargocarriers.co.za 
seedatzys@gmail.com  
suleimanghanchi@gmail.com  
suhailb@medikredit.co.za  
 

7.  
 

 
ALBERTON 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Terrence Nel 
Hein Bester 
Stefan Langeveldt  
 

074 886 8154 
071 352 5075 
067 825 6713 

terrence.nel@gmail.com 
hein@pptech.co.za 
langeveldtstefan420@gmail.com  

8.  
 

 
AVION 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Clint Coertse 
Esme Pretorius 
Anton Barwise 
Pieter Geldenhuys 

082 376 9875 
082 779 4552 
083 278 0823 
083 653 3668 

clint.coertse@gmail.com 
esme.pretorius@vodacom.co.za  
 
pieterg002@gmail.com   
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9.  
 

 
BAKERTON YS 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Himmat Parbhoo 
Shailoo Parbhoo 
 

082 712 6939 
082 437 6469 
 

hnbparbhoo@gmail.com  
hitman754@gmail.com 
 

10.  
 

 
BEDFORDVIEW 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Gary Corin 
Melissa van Schalkwyk 
Shane Savage  
Malibongwe Hlatswayo 

 

082 451 4304 
082 458 5623 
082 495 6629 
082 611 0732 
 

gcorin@specialised.com  
melissa@bridgelink.co.za  
shanes@ncsresins.com 
mhlatswayo2000@gmail.com  

11.  

 
BENONI NORTHERNS 

 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Dylan Coates 
Ivan Henn 
Rhenier Jordaan 
Ivan Henn 

073 881 9936 
072 140 7833 
082 496 2376 
072 140 7833 

dylan@bncricket.co.za  
ivanhnn@gmail.com  
rhenierj@gmail.com  
ivanhnn@gmail.com  

12.  
 

 
BOKSBURG 

 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Colin Kruger 
Thys Neethling 
Jason Horwell 
Shaun Schaper 

083 655 7225 
062 635 5231 
082 551 4522 
082 600 7247 

ckruger@cfaomotors.co.za  
thys@profans.co.za  
 
shawn@insurisk.co.za  

13.  
 

 
CBC OLD BOYS 

 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Willie Bernhardt 
Alex Eliasov 
Rynaro de Lange 
Taryn Liebenberg 
 

083 961 7474 
067 136 7753 
073 502 0835 
061 054 5456 
 

wbernhardt@ymail.com 
russianbear21@gmail.com  
rynard@gear4allpty.com  
liebenbergtaryn@gmail.com  

14.  
 

 
CHAMPIONS 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Peter Voss  
Beverley Mumba  
 
Carmen Coppin 

067 170 6702 
072 195 6475 
 
083 321 1848 

peter.voss@gpaa.gov.za  
Vicky.lephalo@gmail.com  
 
carmen@simplyeverything.co.za  

15.  
 

 
DAVEYTON 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Fred Mokoena 
Monde Bala 
 
Tshidiso Langa 

 

078 102 7020 
082 826 6856 
 
083 529 6748 

mokoenafred47@gmail.com 
mondebala@gmail.com 
 
 

16.  
 

 
DUDUZA 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 
Coach 

Arthur Mkhumbuzi 
Tshepo Mothlaping 
Sibonisiwe Beya 
Thandazo Ntsukwini 
Petros Mofokeng 
 

079 120 7821 
073 221 5414 
068 002 7662 
073 170 0889 
073 907 8599 

arthur.mkumbuzi@gmail.com  
tmskutsa30@gmail.com  
mahero241@gmail.com  
thandazontsukwini@gmail.com  
petrosm@cricket.co.za  

17.  
 

 
EDENPARK 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Geriane Naidoo  
Gerrit Klaaste 
Lincoln Wynkwaardt 
Virgil Bock 

078 455 6613 
060 558 7579 
076 302 6394 
078 455 6613 

geriane.naidoo@ekurhuleni.gov.za 

gklaaste@justice.gov.za 
 

lincoln.wynkwaardt@standardbank.co.za  

virgilbock@gmail.com  

18.  
 

 
ELSBURG EAGLES 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Martiens Grobler   
Carolina Jacobs 
Theuns Herbst 
Len Jacobs 
 

079 520 3642  
071 365 3011 
083 387 7002 
079 329 5524  

martiens@copalcor.co.za  
jc9057@gmail.com  
theunsherbst@rocketmail.com  
lenj@bmgworld.net   
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19.  
 

 
ETWATWA 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Thabang Ditshego 
Sfiso Ntuli 
Sizo Vilakazi 
Moses Mngomezulu 

061 082 4972 
078 819 5506 
084 765 2795 
081 439 3429 

fenttsee@gmail.com  
sjntuli101@gmail.com  
sizovee@gmail.com  
mngomezulumoses08@gmail.com  

20.  

 
GELUKSDAL 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Logan Fortuin 
Mandy Jones 
Nelson Austin 
Christoulou Markus 

060 649 1610 
083 316 8548 
067 055 3753 
078 434 7211 

Loganfortuin18@gmail.com  
jonesmandy469@gmail.com 
austinkeanan6@gmail.com  
christouloumarkus@gmail.com   

21.  
 

 
KATLEHONG 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Moses L Moreku  
Motlalekgotso Mphomane 

Thapelo Magabane 
Sibusiso Msibi 

073 457 2685  
078 860 4410  
078 031 4150  
079 254 4606 

mosemoreque@yahoo.co.uk 
mphomane078@gmail.com   
thapeemagz50@gmail.com  
sbucisoterry@gmail.com  
 

22.  
 

 
KEMPTON PARK 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Ignatius Spies 
Natalie Westman 
Terrence Wilken 
Kevin Du Toit 
 

066 077 0314 
082 808 8975 
078 817 3387 
083 465 2359 
 

Igspies@icloud.com  
info@kemptoncricket.co.za  
terrencetwt@hotmail.com  
kevin@cha-inc.co.za   
 

23.  
 

 
KWA THEMA 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Thabiso Msipha 
Refiloe Mashiloane 
Ernest Mbalane 
Alex Mohlala   

067 216 9036 
078 683 3060 
064 536 0107 
082 485 6147 

Thabisomsipha6@gmail.com  
refiloerose.mashiloane@gmail.com  

embalane@stdunstans.co.za  
alexmohlala01@gmail.com  

24.  
 

 
MIDRAND 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Molope Molope 
Siphumle Ndzima 
Alvin Makoanyane 
Abhinav Goel 

072 085 2947 
078 936 0513 
083 616 6042  
061 021 7485 

midrandcricketclub@gmail.com 
midrandcricketclub@gmail.com 
midrandcricketclub@gmail.com 
midrandcricketclub@gmail.com 
  

25.  
 

 
NIGEL 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Hercules Smit 
Nadia Schoeman 
Andries Schoeman 
Zhantell Smit  

082 895 9612 
072 829 1311 
072 691 2059 
083 306 8380 

smiti.hjh@gmail.com 
fiestapop3@gmail.com 
andriessch@gmail.com 
zhantell@gmail.com 
 

26.  
 

 
OLD BENONIANS 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Shaun Kruger 
Nickita Foxcroft 
Corrie Botha 
Madelyn Kruger 
 

082 876 7150 
084 821 2923 
063 133 4697 
082 893 1512 
 

Shaun737.sk@gmail.com  
Foxcroftn1008@gmail.com  
corrie@fasttrackcoaching.co.za  
madelynkruger4@gmail.com  
 
 

27.  
 

 
REIGER PARK 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Paul Canham  
 
Kaillash Ranchod 
Lionel Singh 
 
 

060 980 0415 
 
083 792 5564 
084 221 4197 
 
 

Paulmbcanham@gmail.com  
 
Kaillash.ranchod@gmail.com  
 

28.  
 

 
SPRINGS OLD BOYS 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Lionel Joubert 
Cheanine Homan-Kennedy 

Bertie Visser 
Venessa Dippenaar 
 

082 788 0345 
071 944 3162 
082 229 1288 
083 687 2308 
 

lionelsj67@gmail.com 
ck@jawitzsprings.co.za  
Bertie.visser1@gmail.com  
houseofvenessa@gmail.com  
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29.  
 

 
SUNWARD 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Marinus Vollenbroek 
Roanne Vollenbroek 
Ellis Jacobus van Niekerk 

Riaan Beukes 

082 425 2000 
072 368 4491 
072 054 8922 
072 392 1119 

marinus@deltasurgical.co.za 
roanne311@gmail.com  
ejellis0006@gmail.com  
riaanmoby@vodamail.co.za  

30.  
 

 
TEMBISA 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Kateko Abednico Silinda 

Lizalise Dodi 
Enock Makamo 
Zwelo Ntsimbini 
 

078 212 8806 
067 057 5302 

071 343 7663 
078 356 0129 
 

Abednico.silinda@standardbank.co.za  

lizalisedodi@gmail.com  
enockmakamo8@gmail.com  
zwelontsimbini@gmail.com  
  

31.  
 

 
THOKOZA 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Ntokozo Makhubo 
Sibusiso Ndlovu 
Paseka Modise 
Nomzamo Sodiba 
 

060 961 4331 
081 467 4591 
069 328 5637 
073 341 5874 
 

ntokozommakhubu@gmail.com 
blessingsibusisondlovu@gmail.com  
modise.paseka@gmail.com  
sodibam12@gmail.com  
 

32.  
 

 
TSAKANE 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Lunga Duma 
Dineo Mokoena 
Sibusiso Mthethwa 
Luyanda Mangqalaza 

065 858 5954 
064 857 3740  
083 639 4423 
067 103 9242 

Luluduma04@gmail.com 
Mokoena7221@gmail.com 
 
luyandamangqalaza@gmail.com  
 

33.  
 

 
VOSLOORUS 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 
 

Semakaleng Matibela 
Truce Mosama 
Dennis Malapane 
Thokozane Jeff Zwane 

079 756 0794 
067 252 7917 
079 601 9224  
072 985 3389 

lucassmaka@gmail.com  
boshiangmosama@gmail.com   
denrankwe@gmail.com 
20somethingproductions@gmail.com 

34.  
 

 
WATTVILLE 

Chairperson 
Secretary 
C.Cap 
Treas 

Ferguson Radebe 
Livingstone Dladla 
Morgan Mokgomane 
Sibusiso Skosana 

083 725 0084 
063 198 6798 
078 067 5289 
083 586 8048 

fergusonradebe@gmail.com  
wattvillecricketclub@gmail.com 
morganmokgomogane87@gmail.com  

sibusisoskosana87@gmail.co.za 
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